#### 504505469 08/16/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4552173

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MOHAMED FEKIH AHMED	07/18/2016
MOHAMED CHERIET	06/17/2016
ALIREZA SHAMELI-SENDI	06/17/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ÉCOLE DE TECHNOLOGIE SUPÉRIEURE	
Street Address:	1100 RUE NOTRE-DAME OUEST	
City:	MONTREAL	
State/Country:	CANADA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15551313

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(919)854-2084 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-854-1844

Email: uspto-assignments@coatsandbennett.com

Correspondent Name: COATS & BENNETT, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1400 CRESCENT GREEN, SUITE 300 Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4015-10103	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN R. OWEN	
SIGNATURE:	/John R. Owen, Reg. No. 42,055/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2017	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=10103Assignment2#page1.tif source=10103Assignment2#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 043303 FRAME: 0880** 504505469

### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is(are) listed below my (our) name(s), have, as of the Effective Date of February 20, 2015, sold, assigned and transferred and by the present do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

### **ÉCOLE DE TECHNOLOGIE SUPÉRIEURE**

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, whose full post office address is:

1100 Rue Notre-Dame Ouest, Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3C 1K3

all their right, title and interest worldwide in and to the invention relating to

### MULTI-STAGE DEFENSE-AWARE SECURITY MODULES PLACEMENT IN THE CLOUD

as described in the PCT Patent Application Serial No. PCT/IB2015/051315 filed on February 20, 2015 (hereinafter "Invention"), as well as all rights and privileges including priority rights arising from the aforesaid applications and corresponding regular applications in other countries, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for the Invention.

I (we) undertake without charges to the Assignee but at its request and expense to execute all documents, take all oaths and do all reasonable acts to enable the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to procure and maintain patent or any other intellectual property protection for the Invention in any and all countries and to vest title thereto to the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I (we) the undersigned hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, including its Patent Agents, to amend this Assignment in order to insert or to correct any further identification or other information to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in a domestic or foreign Patent Office.

EXECUTED at Montreal, Countries day of	Juebec, Canada J. Z	
Witness (witness to print name)	In work 1	Mohamed FEKIH AHMED 306-2390 rue de Biencourt, Montreal (Quebec), H4E 0A5 Canada
EXECUTED at Montreal, 0 this _/2 day of		
Musik love		Dyl-

(witness to print name) Hanika laare

Mohamed CHERIET 4932 Fulton, Montreal (Quebec) H3W 1V4, Canada

3

EXECUTED at Montreal, Quebec, Canada this /Z day of Jose	
Marite Vanne	
Witness (witness to print name)	Alireza SHAMELI-SENDI 4530, Ch. Cote-des-neiges, apt.1214 Montreal, Quebec H3V 1G1, Canada
ASSIGNMENT ACCEPTED - EXECUTED at Montres this 26 day of 6/24 , 2016	al, Quebec, Canada
Luan Phommachanh Witness	Louis Côté, Director
(witness to print name)	Office of Research and Partnerships Development ÉCOLE DE TECHNOLOGIE